Date

1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/2023
2/10/2023
2/11/2023

2/14/2023
2/16-2/18/2023
2/21/2023
2/23-2/25/2023
2/28/2023
3/2-3/4/2022
3/7/2023
3/9/2023
3/14/2023
3/17/2023
3/21/2023
3/25/2023
3/28/2023
3/31/2023
4/4/2023
4/6/2023
4/11/2023
4/14/2023
4/18/2023
4/22/2023

*

#

4/28/2023
5/5/2023
5/12/2023
5/19/2023
5/26/2023
5/29-6/2/2023

2022-2023 Rock Hill Softhall Schedule

Varsity

Opponent

Location

SCRIMMAGES

Wylie/Flower Mound
South Grand Prairie
McKinney North/Plano
Lone Star

Melissa/Plano West

GAMES

Mansfield Legacy
NFCA Leadoff Classic

Allen Tournament

Turf Wars Tournament

Denton Braswell*&

Prosper*

Allen*

Little Elm*

McKinney High*

McKinney Boyd*

Denton Guyer*

Denton Braswell*

Prosper*?

Allen*

Little EIm*

McKinney High*#

McKinney Boyd*$

Denton Guyer*

District Matches

Teacher Appreciation Night
PLAY OFFS

Bi-District

Area

Regional Quarter-Finals

Regional Semi-Finals

Regional Finals

State Tournament

Rock Hill
Rock Hill
McKinney North
Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Rock Hill
College Station

Allen Station/HS

Trophy Club
Rock Hill
Prosper

Allen

Rock Hill
McKinney High
McKinney Boyd
Denton Guyer
Denton Braswell
Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Little Elm

Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Time

11:00 AM/2:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 AM/2:00 PM
6:30 PM

11:00 AM/2:00 PM

7:00 PM
TBD

TBD

TBD
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
$ Senior Night
& Future Blue Hawks

Head Coach

Varsity Asst. Coach

Assistant AD
Athletic Director

A

Date

1/31/2023
2/3/2022
2/7/2023

2/10/2023

2/14/2023
2/17-2/19/2022
2/21/2023
2/24-2/26/2022
2/28/2023
3/2-3/4/2022

3/7/2023
3/9/2023
3/14/2023
3/17/2023
3/21/2023
3/25/2023
3/28/2023
3/31/2023
4/4/2023
4/6/2023
4/11/2023
4/14/2023
4/18/2023
4/22/2023

Leigh Anne Budd
Rhana Ramos

JV Coaches Allan Holder, Summer Deavers PISD Ath. Director
Angel Mauterer
Mark Wilkinson

Junior Varsity
Opponent
SCRIMMAGES

South Grand Prairie
McKinney North/Plano
Lone Star
Melissa/Plano West

GAMES
Mansfield Legacy

Prosper JV Tournament

Denton Braswell*
Prosper*

Allen*

Little Elm*
McKinney High*
McKinney Boyd*
Denton Guyer*
Denton Braswell*
Prosper*

Allen*

Little EIm*
McKinney High*
McKinney Boyd*
Denton Guyer*
Officials Night

COACHING STAFF/ADMIN

Principal
PISD Asst. AD

PISD Superintendent

Location

Rock Hill
Rock Hill
Rock Hill
Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Prosper

Rock Hill
Prosper

Allen

Rock Hill
McKinney High
McKinney Boyd
Denton Guyer
Denton Braswell
Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Little EIm

Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Rock Hill

Dustin Toth
Michael Sains
Valerie Little
Holly Ferguson

Time

4:30 PM
4:30/7:30
5:00 PM
4:30/7:30

5:00 PM

TBD

5:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
Following V




